# 40,00 1232

## CH \$40,00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Duke University	05/25/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Daniel T. LASKOWITZ
Street Address:	1013 Horton Road
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27707

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12328625

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-7859

Email: apurcell@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Angela L. Purcell

777 6th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Patent Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COGO-005/07US 306516-2057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela L. Purcell

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = COGO00507US\_Assignment To Laskowitz \# page 1.tifsource = COGO00507US\_Assignment To Laskowitz \# page 2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 022341 FRAME: 0812

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **Duke University**, an educational institution, having a principal place of business at Erwin Road, City of Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the above named university is the owner of an undivided interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in **METHODS OF SUPPRESSING MICROGLIAL ACTIVATION** and a Patent Application Serial No.09/260,430 thereon, filed 1 March 1999, by reason of an Assignment dated 23 August 1999 and recorded on Reel 010190, Frame 0523;

WHEREAS, **Daniel T. Laskowitz**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1013 Horton Road, City of Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, and any Letters Patent thereon or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, including all foreign countries, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses its full title to the invention and patent application

1

thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this <u>25th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001. **DÜKE UNIVERSITY** Its: Vice Chancellor of Science & Technology Development Robert L. Taber, Ph.D. STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Durham) Before me personally appeared Robert J. Jahr, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 25 day of Cyntha S. Jeano Notary Public (SEAL)

5405.208IP

RECORDED: 03/04/2009

2

My Commission Expires: Capril 4, 2000

PATENT REEL: 022341 FRAME: 0814